Model
Valve Specifications
Pilot Solenoid Valve Specifications
Port size
Rc Cv Av x 10-5 m2b
Flow characteristics
Measured by air Measured by water Note) Weight (kg)
External pilot

Series VNC
17-4-28
How to Order Pilot Solenoid Valves
Valve size 1 Valve size 2 to 9
SF4 1 D Z 23
Coil rated
voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
9∗
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Other
∗ Option
Manual override
Nil
A∗
B∗
Non-locking push type
Non-locking extended type
Locking slotted type
∗ Option
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Nil
Z
S
None
With light/Surge voltage suppressor
(Except type “G”)
With surge voltage suppressor
(Type “G” only)
Electrical entry
G
E
T
D
Grommet
Grommet terminal
Conduit terminal
DIN terminal
VO301-00 T X302
Coil rated voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
9∗
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC 50/60 Hz
220 VAC 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC 50/60 Hz
Other
∗ Option

VNH1�� VNH2�� VNH3�� VNH4��
VNH1-16 VNH2-16 VNH3-16 VNH4-16
How to Order
1
3∗
3 port
2 port
Option
How to Order Pilot Solenoid Valves
Series VNH
17-4-32
3.5 MPa
7.0 MPa
3 port valve 2 port valve
VNH111
-10A
A
B VNH211
-15A
A
B VNH311
-20A
A
B VNH411
-25A
A
B VNH113
-10A
A
B VNH213
-15A
A
B VNH313
-20A
A
B VNH413
-25A
A
B VNH133
-10A
A
B VNH233
-15A
A
B VNH333
-20A
A
B VNH433
-25A
A
BModel
Operating fluid pressure
Fluid
Operation
Operating fluid
 temperature
Pilot air
Proof pressure
Ambient temperature
Max. operating frequency
Mounting position
Port size
Orifice size (mm)
Flow characteristics Av x 10-5
Pilot port size
Weight (kg)
Face-to-face dimension (mm)
  ∗ No freezing
∗∗ Equivalent size
0 to 3.5 MPa
Coolant
External pilot solenoid/Air operated
–5 to 60°C ∗/–5 to 60°C ∗ (NBR seal)
–5 to 60°C ∗/–5 to 99°C ∗ (FKM seal)
–5 to 50°C ∗
0.25 to 0.7 MPa
–5 to 50°C ∗
20 times/min
Vertical upwards